UNOFFICIAL (b

LIS PENDENS/

NOTICE OF FORECLOSURE # 1203344060 Fee: $44.00
URN E&ine »gene" Moore RHSP Fee:310.00
RET TO: ook County Racorder ot Deeds

E.L. Johnson Investigations Date: 02/02/2012 01:06 PM Pg: 10f4

53 W. Jackson Ave Ste. 915
Chicago, IL 60604

PA1104705 7
STATE OF ILLINOIS ATTY NO. 91220
COUNTY OF COOK

IN “{'ME CIRCUIT COURT OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS
ZCUUNTY DEPARTMENT - CHANCERY DIVISION

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ‘A3SOCIATION, AS
TRUSTEE FOR BNC MORITGAGE LOAN TRUST
2007-1, MORTGAGE PASS-T.HROUGH
CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2007=1

)
)
}
)
)

PLAINTIFF  )NO. }’Z/CH 3529
)
}222 NORTH COLUMBUS DRIVE
)UNIT 2704
) CHICAGO, IL 60601
)

Vs } JUDGE
}

TARIQ BUTT AKA TARIQ H. BUTT; RIZWANA \

MUGHAL; THE PARK MILLENNIUM CONDOMINIUM )

ASSOCTATION; UNKNOWN OWNERS AND NON |

RECORD CLAIMANTS ; )

)

)

DEFENDANTS

NOTICE OF FORECLOSURE

I, the undersigned, do hereby certify that the above entitled cause was
filed in the above Court on the Ol day of febrar~y BT, for

Foreclosure of a Mortgage and that the property affected by seid cause is
described as follows:

PARCEL 1: UNIT 2704 IN THE PARK MILLENNIUM CONDOMINIUM, AS
DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL
ESTATE: PART OF THE PROPERTY AND SPACE LYING ABOVE A
HORIZONTAL PLANE HAVING AN ELEVATION OF 45.00 FEET ABOVE
CHICAGO CITY DATUM AND LYING WITHIN THE BOUNDARIES PROJECTED
VERTICALLY OF PART OF THE LANDS LYING EAST OF AND ADJOINING
FORT DEARBORN ADDITION TO CHICAGO, SAID ADDITION BEING THE
WHOLE OF THE SOUTHWEST FRACTIONAL QUARTER OF SECTION 10,
TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED
AS EXHIBIT "A" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED
JULY 25, 2005 AS DOCUMENT 0520644013, TOGETHER WITH ITS
UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS, IN
COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS. PARCEL 2: EASEMENTS FOR THE BENEFIT




1203344020 Page: 2 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

OF PARCEL 1 AS CREATED BY RECIPROCAL EASEMENT AGREEMENT
DATED SEPTEMBER 30, 1985 AND RECORDED SEPTEMBER 30, 1985 AS
DOCUMENT NUMBER 85211829, AMENDED BY AMENDMENT TO RECIPROCAL
EASEMENT AGREEMENT DATED OCTOBER 1, 1985 AND RECORDED MARCH
25, 1986 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 86115106 AND SECOND AMENDMENT TO
RECIPROCAL EASEMENT AGREEMENT DATED AS OF OCTOBER 1, 1994
AND RECORDED NOVEMBER 29, 1994 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 04002369
MADE BY AND AMONG AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY
OF CHICAGO, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED JUNE 28,
1979 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NO. 46968, AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK
AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST
AGREEMENT DATED DECEMBER 1, 1982 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NO.
56375 AND AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF
CHICAGO, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED JULY 17,
1985 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NO. 64971 TO CONSTRUCT, USE,
OPERATE, MAINTAIN, REPAIR, RECONSTRUCT AND REPLACE THE
EXTENSION GF)A BUILDING AND ITS APPURTENANCES IN THE ATIR
RIGHTS, LOCAZED (A) ABOVE A HORIZONTAL PLANE HAVING AN
FLEVATION ON NiNETY-ONE FEET, SIX INCHES ABOVE CHICAGO CITY
DATUM AND (B) WITWIN THE TRIANGULAR SHAPED AREA OF THE BLOCK
MARKED "TOWER EASEMENT"; THE RIGHT TO HAVE THE IMPROVEMENTS
CONSTRUCTED ON PARCFL,1 ABUT AND MAKE CONTACT WITH THOSE
IMPROVEMENTS CONSTRUCTED ON AND ALONG THE PERIMETER OF THE
n{,c PROPERTY" AS DESCRIBED THEREIN; AND TO ENTER UPON THAT
PART OF THE BLOCK OWNED BY- "GRANTOR" AS MAY BE REASONABLY
NECESSARY FOR THE PURPOSE-OF WINDOW WASHING, CAULKING,
TUCKPOINTING, SEALING AND ANY OTHER MAINTENANCE OR REPAIR OF
THE TMPROVEMENTS CONSTRUCTED ALCMNG THE COMMON BOUNDARIES OF
THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED THEREIN, ALL AS DEFINED AND SET FORTH
IN SAID DOCUMENT OVER THE LAND DES/RIBED AS THE "LC
PROPERTY" DEPICTED IN EXHIBIT "A" THEREIN. PARCEL 3:
EASEMENTS FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL ‘125 CREATED BY
DECLARATION OF EASEMENTS, COVENANTS ALD RPESTRICTIONS DATED
MARCH 23, 1988 AND RECORDED MARCH 24, 1982 AS DOCUMENT
NUMBER 88121032 MADE BY AND AMONG AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND
TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, AS TRUSTEE UNDER ‘A" TRUST AGREEMENT
DATED DECEMBER 23, 1987 AND KNOWN AS TRUST Nu« 104126-09,
AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, AS
TRUSTEE UNDER A TRUST AGREEMENT DATED JUNE 28, 1973 AND
KNOWN AS TRUST NO. 46968, AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST
COMPANY OF CHICAGO, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT PATED
DECEMBER 1, 1982 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NO. 56375, ILLINOIS
CENTER CORPORATION AND METROPOLITAN STRUCTURES, AND AMENDFD
BY FIRST AMENDEMENT TO DECLARATION OF EASEMENTS, COVENANTS
AND RESTRICTIONS DATED OCTOBER 1, 1994 AND RECORDED NOVEMBER
29, 1994 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 04002370 TGO ENTER UPON THE
"PROJECT SITE" AND OVER THE "PROJECT" FOR THE PURPOSES OF
INSTALLING, MAINTAINING AND REPLACING CAISSON BELLS WHICH
MAY EXTEND IN THE "PROJECT SITE"; PROTECTING THE ROOF OF THE
PROJECT DURING CONSTRUCTION; INSTALLING, MAINTAINING AND
REPLACING THE FLASHING BETWEEN IMPROVEMENTS ON PARCEL 1 AND
ABUTTING IMPROVEMENTS ON THE "PROJECT SITE"; INSTALLING,
MAINTAINING AND REPLACING ARCHITECTURAL ORNAMENTATIONS AND
FEATURES WHICH MAY EXTEND IN THE "PROJECT SITE" OVER THE
ROOF LINE OF THE "PROJECT"; CONTRUCTING, MAINTAINING AND
REPLACING IMPROVEMENTS TO BE CONSTRUCTED ON PARCEL 1; WINDOW
WASHING, CAULKING, TUCKPOINTING, SEALING; ANY OTHER
MAINTENANCE OR REPAIR OF THE IMPROVEMENTS CONSTRUCTED OR TO
BE CONSTRUCTED ON PARCEL 1 ALONG THE COMMON BOUNDARIES OF
PARCEL 1 AND "PROJECT SITE" AND ANY OTHER ENCROACHMENT INTO




1203344050 Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

THE AIR SPACE ABOVE THE "PROJECT" AS MAY BE REASONABLY
NECESSARY FOR THE CONSTRUCTION, MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR OF
BUILDINGS ON PARCEL 1; AND FOR EMERGENCY EGRESS AND INGRESS
FROM PARCEL 1 OVER THE "PROJECT" AND "PROJECT SITE", ALL
DEFINED AND SET FORTH IN SAID DOCUMENT OVER THE LAND
DESCRIBED AS THE "PROJECT SITE" DESCRIBED IN EXHIBIT "A"
THEREIN. PARCEL 4: EASEMENTS FOR STRUCTURAL SUPPORT,
PARKING, VEHICULAR AND PEDESTRIAN EGRESS AND INGRESS, AMONG
OTHERS, FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 AS CREATED BY
DECLARATION OF COVENANTS, CONDITIONS, RESTRICTIONS AND
EASEMENTS BY MCZ/CENTRUM MILLENNIUM, L.L.C., AN ILLINOIS
LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY AND MCZ/CENTRUM MILLENNIUM GARAGE,
L.L.C., AN ILLINOIS LIMITED LIARILITY COMPANY DATED DECEMBER
16, 2004 AND RECORDED DECEMBER 22, 2004 AS DOCUMENT
0435734042 AND 0505619072. SITUATED IN THE COUNTY OF COOK
AND STATE OF ILLINOIS.

COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 222 NORTH COLUMBUS DRIVE UNIT 2704
CHICAGO, IL 60601

The subject mortgage has be recorded/registered as document number:

#0636120004 . ? /
SIGNATURE: /\__4 Attorney of Record

PIERCE & ASSOFTATES ~ M; h
TAX NO. 17-10-316-033-126 *helie J. Fliss

DOCUMENT PREPARED BY:

Pierce and Associates

1 North Dearborn, Suite 1300
Chicago, IL 60602

{312) 346-9088




1203344050 Page: 4 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS ATTY NO. 91220
COUNTY OF COOK o
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF 10)4 COUNTY IﬁLINOIS
COUNTY DEPARTMENT - Y DIVISION
f¥72 3
UU.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS 7

TRUSTEE FOR BNC MORTGAGE LOAN TRUST
2007-1, MORTGAGE PASS-THROUGH -
CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2007-1 AT

.\sﬁtzac:ﬂ‘0:3£5§3 9

)
)
)
}
B
PLAINTIFF YNO':
)
}222 NORTH COLUMBUS DRIVE
YUNIT 2704
) CHICAGO, IL 60601
)
vs ) JUDGE
)
TARIQ BUTT AKA TARIQ H. BUTT; KTZWANA )
MUGHAL; THE PARK MILLENNIUM CONDOMINIUM )
)
)
)
)

ASSOCIATION; UNKNOWN OWNERS ANL-JCN
RECORD CLAIMANTS ;

DEFENLANTS

COMPLIANCE WITH PREDATORY LENLCINC: DATABASE SECTION OF
RESIDENTIAL REAL PROPERTY DISCLOSURE ACT

To: Illinois Department of Financial and Professioual Regulation
122 §. Michigan Ave., 19th Floor
Chicago, Illinois 60603

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
ﬂT Kl’ yUU4QXELJU/’, certify that I delivered this nctice and a file

stahped copy of the lis pendens notice with the above entitled addressee at
the above entitled address via hand delivery.

T WA —

SIGNATURE

Pierce & Associates, P.C.
1 N. Dearborn, Suite 1300
Chicago, IL 60602
312-346-5088

Atty. No. 91220

PA 1104705




